# **∠**gte connect

**AUGUST 2023** 



# Luxury Living Made Accessible Financing your dream home has never been easier!

GTE Financial offers down payment assistance with no income limits and our loans are all processed and serviced locally. Experience the GTE difference and unlock the door to your new home!

**LEARN MORE** 



#### Save 0.25% on Your Next Auto Loan When You Purchase Your Vehicle Through Truecar® and Finance With GTE Financial!

Finance your next vehicle through TrueCar® and enjoy a 0.25% discount on your auto loan with GTE Financial. Take advantage of below-market pricing on new and used vehicles and a seamless buying experience. Don't miss out on this limited-time offer!.<sup>2</sup>

**LEARN MORE** 



## **Every Zelle® Transaction Donates \$1 to Charity**

Now through August 31st any time you use Zelle® to send money, you're also giving back. All proceeds go to creating and distributing care packages for our Military and first responders.<sup>3</sup>

**LEARN MORE** 



#### **Beat the Heat, Not Your Budget!**

Don't let the summer heat take a toll on your finances. With GTE Financial's personal loans, you can stay cool and comfortable without worrying about high-interest credit cards. Enjoy flexible repayment terms and competitive rates that fit your budget. Take advantage of our quick and easy applications!<sup>4</sup>

**LEARN MORE** 



## **Expand Your Options with the Go Forward Credit Card**

Take charge of your financial journey with GTE's Go Forward Mastercard. Embrace stability in an ever-changing market with the benefits of a fixed rate, zero annual fees, and the freedom to choose between secured and unsecured options.<sup>5</sup>

**LEARN MORE** 



#### **August Charity of the Month**

GTE Proudly supports Junior Achievement as the August Charity of the Month! JA's volunteer-delivered, kindergarten-12th grade programs foster work-readiness, entrepreneurship and financial literacy skills, and

use experiential learning to inspire students to dream big and reach their potential.

LEARN MORE



## We Find Ways to Make Banking Instantly Easy!

Discover the unparalleled convenience of banking with GTE Financial's Mobile App. From mobile deposits and bill pay to real-time card management, our app seamlessly integrates all your banking needs into one simple, fast, and user-friendly experience. Download now and enjoy instant access to your finances anytime, anywhere.

DOWNLOAD THE APP TODAY

### **Financial Wellness**

#### **Investments**

Today's economic environment presents many challenges. We can help address your financial questions through a complimentary consultation with a licensed professional.

LEARN MORE

#### **Financial Workshops**

This month, we have five free virtual workshops. View the five dates and RSVP today!

REGISTER NOW

- 1. The Annual Percentage Rates (APR) stated is an estimate and is intended for informational use only. Your actual APR may vary based on your actual loan amount. Sample payment reflected does not include property taxes or property insurance, payment obligation may be greater. Please speak with a Loan Executive for additional information about our rates and fees. Rates are subject to change without notice. Your actual rate and/or points may be different, as many factors are evaluated for a loan approval. This product is subject to change or cancellation at any time without prior notice.
- 2. \*The 0.25% is off a new auto loan rate using GTE Financial and will be taken off until the APR reaches GTE floor rate of 1.99%. In order to qualify for the .25% discount, each member must utilize the True Car Certificate provided at vehicle purchase during the promotional period. APR = Annual Percentage Rate. The True Car Certificate will be available at GTE Financial Car Buying Service. See GTE Financial Car Buying Service website for a list of participating dealerships. All loans are subject to approval. GTE reserves the right to end or modify this promotion at any time.

- \*Between 7/1/2023 and 8/31/2023, \$1 will be donated to Operation Gratitude each time a consumer completes a Zelle® payment of \$5 or more through GTE Financial. Zelle® payments must be paid to another party with a different mailing address from the primary online banking account holder. Maximum donation is \$25,000 total for all campaign participants throughout 2023. Your GTE Financial account must be in good standing. Business accounts are excluded. Employees of Fisery, Inc. and of GTE Financial and their respective parent and affiliate companies, as well as board members and the immediate family (spouse, parents, siblings and children) and household members of each such employee are not eligible. Rules are subject to change without notice. Terms and conditions apply. Copyright © 2023 GTE Financial. All rights reserved. Zelle and the Zelle related marks are wholly owned by Early Warning Services, LLC and are used herein under license. THIS PROMOTION IS IN NO WAY SPONSORED, ENDORSED, ADMINISTERED BY OR ASSOCIATED WITH EARLY WARNING SERVICES, LLC or ZELLE®. Federally Insured by NCUA.
   Annual Percentage Rate (APR) effective 6/10/23. Rates, terms and conditions are subject to change without notice. The
- Annual Percentage Rate (APR) effective 6/10/23. Rates, terms and conditions are subject to change without notice. The APR range for a Personal Loan is 11.99% to 17.99%. The APR range for a Personal Line of Credit is 13.99% to 17.99%. APR will be determined by your credit worthiness. All loans are subject to approval.
   Rate will be based on your creditworthiness. Annual Percentage Rate as of 5/22/23. Annual percentage rates, terms, and
- 5. Rate will be based on your creditworthiness. Annual Percentage Rate as of 5/22/23. Annual percentage rates, terms, and conditions subject to change. All loans are subject to approval. Please review our <u>Credit Card (Regulation Z) Disclosure</u> for terms and conditions or our <u>Credit Card Agreement</u> for full details.

©[--CurrentYear--] GTE Financial Credit Union. All Rights Reserved. This email was sent to you by GTE Financial Credit Union located at 711 E. Henderson Ave., Tampa, FL 33602.











Federally Insured by NCUA | Equal Housing Lender

To manage your email subscriptions please go <u>here</u>. If you no longer wish to receive emails from us please go <u>here</u>.